APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL THE STUDY PUBLIC SENIOR SECONDARY
SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE ASPUR, DUNGARPUR, DUNGARPUR,
DUNGARPUR, RAJASTHAN - 314021

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mr. BENOY P J

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B. Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID thestudyaspur@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9982668595

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://thestudyschoolaspur.comwp-
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF content/uploads/2025/07/Affiliation-letter. pdf
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://thestudyschoolaspur.com/wp-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2025/07/SOCIETY-REG-CRT.pdf

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://thestudyschoolaspur.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/recognition-
certificate.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

https://thestudyschoolaspur.com/wp-




CODE content/uploads/2025/07/Building-certificate.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://thestudyschoolaspur.com/wp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/07/Fire-safety.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

https://thestudyschoolaspur.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/self-generate-
certificate.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://thestudyschoolaspur.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/07/FEE-STRUCTURE.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://thestudyschoolaspur.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/07/celendar-the-study-
school.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://thestudyschoolaspur.com/wp-

(SMC) content/uploads/2025/07/SCHOOL-
MANAGEMENT-COMMITEE-SMC-.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://thestudyschoolaspur.com/wp-

(PTA) MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/07/PARENTS-TEACHERS-
ASSOCIATION.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY



D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mr. BENOY P J
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 60
PGT 13
TGT 13
PRT 34
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR KHUSHI SEVAK B.A. B.stc
5  DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEENA KUNIYAL M.A. B.Ed
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 10032
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 30 & 48
MTR)



3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 4 & 60
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 20
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 15

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Name of employee Designation Qualificatons

2 2 3 4

3 Benoy P.J Principal M.A. B.Ed

4 Hemlata Kunwar TGT M.A. B.Ed

5 Victory Benoy PRT B.com

6 Satish Pandey TGT M.sc B.Ed

7 Nitin Soni COMPUTER TEACHER B.A.

8 Pushpendra Singh Parihar PGT B.sc B.Ed

9 Lila Choubisa PRT B.A.

10 Bobina Jacob PRT B.A. D.Eld

11 Richha Sisodiya PRT B.A.

12 Mahendra Kumar Choubisa TGT M.A. B.Ed

13 Namrata Choubisa PRT M.A. D.eld

14 Shivya Nirbhay TGT M.sc B.Ed

15 Vinesh Kalal OFFICE - IN- CHARGE M.A. B.Ed (PGDCA)
16 Vinayak Bhoi TGT M.A. B.Ed

17 Shalin M TGT B.A. D.Eld

18 Bhushan Choubisa OFFICE - IN- CHARGE M.A. (MC Softy & Networking

Diploma)



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Ajit Poomanaglam
Lisha K.B.

Sonika Garg

Sunita Choubisa
Johny M.U

Jyoti Pandya

Asha Mehta

Himani Panchal
Deepika Panwar
Heena Pandaya
Md. Wahedui Islaam
kuldeep Singh Chundawat
Nimit Bhatt

Vidhi Bhatt

Leela Kunwar rao
Anupama Gamot
Gayatri Chouhan
Dipinti Saxena
Rajanee Parihar
Khushbu Nagarchi
Payal Chouhan
Pratiksha Dabi
Vikram Singh Rathore
Muskan Chouhan
Krishna Kunwar
Seena Mol M P

Bharat Kumar Sevak

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

OFFICE - IN- CHARGE

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.A.

M.A. B.Ed
M.A. B.Ed
SR. SEC.
B.A.

B.A.

B.sc

B.sc

B.A.

B.A.
BP.Ed
M.A. B.stc (DCA)
B.Tech
M.A. B.Ed
B.A. B.Ed
M.A. B.Ed
M.A. B.Ed
M.com D.Eld
B.sc D.eld
B.A. B.Ed
B.A. B.Ed
B.A.

SR. SEC.
B.A. B.Ed
M.A.

B.sc B.Ed

B.A. B.stc



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

Aruna Panchal
Pushpraj Singh Shaktawat
Priyanka Joshi

Ritik Jain

Nikita Dabi

Prateek Pande
PRERANA JHA
SANTOSH CHOUBISA
URVASHI PANCHAL
HARSHAD SEVAK
KUNDAN SEN

MOHIT PANCHAL
BHARTI JOSHI
NEELAM KUNWAR
TEJU KUNWAR
SOMBIR SIVAN
TEENA KUNIYAL
SEJAL SHRIMAL
KHUSHI SEVAK

REENA PAULASE

PRT

COMPUTER TEACHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

PTI

ACADEMIC INCHARGE

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

COUNSELLOR

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

B.A. D.Eld

BCAB.stc

B.A. B.Ed

B.sc B.Ed

B.A.

B.sc BP.ed

B.A. Honours

M.A. B.Ed

B.sc B.Ed

B.sc B.Ed

B.sc B.Ed

M.sc B.Ed

B.A. B.Ed

B.A. MA.

B.A. B.Ed

M.A.

M.A. B.Ed

B.sc

B.A. B.stc

M.sc B.Ed



